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 Learning and Caring for Life 
 

 

 

2023 Term 2, End of Week 2 Roundup     

                                                 

It is very hard to believe that two weeks of the term are 

already gone. There is a lot of learning happening all 

around the school, which is great to see. 

 

Staffing 

You may have noticed that we have a new Business 

Manager in the finance area of the front office – we 

welcome Josh Reiter to our staff. 

We have a number of pre-service teachers doing their 

placements this term. They are from both University of 

South Australia and Flinders University. We currently have 1st 

years, 2nd years, a 3rd year and a final year. We will 

continue to have pre-service teachers throughout the 

year. 

 

Skoolbag’s new name - Audiri 

Skoolbag is now called Audiri. The app name and icon just 

changed on your phone if you already had it downloaded 

– you did not have to do anything. There is an “Events” 

section on Audiri. This section will have all of our events that 

are in the “Upcoming Events” section in the Roundup – 

another way of keeping up with everything. 

 

Excursion to Hahndorf Farm Barn 

12A and 02P went to the Hahndorf Farm Barn on Monday. 

The students had a fantastic time. 

 

SAPSASA Cross Country 

12 students attended the SAPSASA Cross Country with Mr 

Nguyen on Tuesday afternoon. Please see separate post 

for more information and a photo. 

 

Oliphant Science Awards 

If students are interested in participating in the Oliphant 

Science Awards, please see Mrs Virdi in the Science Room.  

 

We wish all the mums a Happy Mothers’ Day on Sunday. 
 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
WEEK 2 

Sat 13th May: Soccer 

starts 

WEEK 3 

Mon 15th May: 04D & 45G 

excursion 

Wed 17th May: 5/6 

Excursion 

Friday 19th May: Walk 

Safely to School Day 

WEEK 4 

Mon 22nd May: Governing 

Council Meeting 

Tues 2rd May: Principal 

Tour 

Fri 26th & Sat 27th May: 

Year 5/6 Camp 

WEEK 7 

Monday 12th June: Public 

Holiday 

Tuesday 13th June: PUPIL 

FREE DAY 

WEEK 8 

Mon 19th June: OSHC Mt 

g& Governing Council 

Mtg 

WEEK 9 

Thurs 6th July: 34E & 04D 

Excursion 

WEEK 10 

Fri 7th July – Last Day of 

term & 2pm Early 

Dismissal 

TERM 3 

Friday 1st September: 

PUPIL FREE DAY 

Monday 4th September: 

SCHOOL CLOSURE DAY 
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